OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE BARAMULLA AT SOPORE.

ORDER

No:- 103/effm/spr

Dated: 18-12-2023

In compliance to Notification No. 2698 of 2023/RG/NG-71(I) dated 11-12-2023 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu, the following Judicial Magistrates of the District Baramulla shall function as Duty Magistrates during the period of forthcoming winter vacations w.e.f 1st January 2024 to 15th January 2024, to attend urgent criminal matters throughout the District.

S. No.	Name of the Magistrate	Period of Duty	Place of Sitting
01.	Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Ganie (Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class) Baramulla	1 st to 7 th Jan. 2024 (both days inclusive)	Headquarter Baramulla.
02.	Mr. Towfeel Ahmad Mir (Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class) Tangmarg	8 th Jan. to 15 th Jan. 2024 (both days inclusive)	Headquarter Sopore.

The Ld. Duty Magistrates shall utilize services of their respective staff.

Ld. JMIC Tangmarg shall hold sitting in the court of Ld. DMM Sopore during the vacation period.

Sd/-(Aadil Mushtaq Ahmad) Chief Judicial Magistrate Sopore.

No. 103 - 105 Jemson

Dated: 18-12-2023

Copy to:

- Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu for kind information.
- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for information.
- 3. Addl. Registrar cum Secretary to his Lordship Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge, High Court of J&K and Ladakh (Administrative Judge District Baramulla) for information of his Lordship.